

Estimate

ASHE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPT OF ENV
SERVICES

No:173290 - 1

PO BOX 1327

WEST JEFFERSON NC

CUSTOMER NO.	ESTIMATE NO.	DATE	CONTACT
022846	173290	11/5/2021	SCOTT HURLEY
PHONE NO.	FAX NO.	EMAIL	
336 248 8841		SCOTT.HURLEY@ASHECOUNTYGOV.COM	
MODEL	MAKE	SERIAL NO.	
627F	AA	01DL00122	
UNIT NO.	HOURS	WO NO.	P.O. NO.
	22781		
NOTE			
****THIS QUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE THE R & I OF THE ENGINE OR RADIATOR TEST. THIS QUOTE COVERS ENGINE REBUILD AND FUEL SYSTEM****			

SEGMENT: 07

RECONDITION ENGINE (020 1000)

STANDARD RECONDITION. LEVEL 3 PARTS WILL BE
QUOTED ONCE DISASSEMBLED. BLOCK MAY NEED MACHINE
WORK.

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
0619458	SEAL	1	8.64	8.64
0R3366	CORE GP OIL	1	2,625.72	2,625.72
0R3366	CORE	1	1,020.84	0.00
0R3421	NOZZLE A RE	6	120.88	725.28
0R3421	CORE	6	94.13	0.00
0R3719	CYL HEAD G	1	3,798.76	3,798.76
0R3719	CORE	1	1,687.53	0.00
0R3972	CRANKSHAFT A	1	7,087.66	7,087.66
0R3972	CORE	1	1,190.54	0.00
0R5511	CORE AS-OIL	1	1,094.91	1,094.91
0R5511	CORE	1	425.70	0.00
0R8172	COMPRSR GP	1	716.09	716.09
0R8172	CORE	1	1,668.74	0.00
0S0509	CAP SCREW	2	0.36	0.72
1006920	ADAPTER	6	53.95	323.70
1061792	STUD TAPER	11	13.20	145.20
1090076	SEAL O RING	1	8.81	8.81

1090077	SEAL O RING	2	12.19	24.38
10R0482	PUMP GP WTR	1	675.76	675.76
10R0482	CORE	1	526.28	0.00
1129217	PLATE THRUST	1	36.52	36.52
1135304	SEAL	2	19.33	38.66
1142687	SEAL-O-RING	1	4.82	4.82
1185068	SEAL O RING	1	2.45	2.45
1185068	SEAL O RING	1	2.45	2.45
1250434	SEAL	1	20.01	20.01
1264935	SEAL	2	11.65	23.30
1293948	SEAL-INTEGRAL	1	14.32	14.32
1299452	GASKET	6	4.84	29.04
1425867	SEAL GP-CSHF	1	94.65	94.65
1425868	SEAL GP-CSHF	1	94.65	94.65
1470182	SEAL-O-RING	2	2.55	5.10
1535484	GASKET	2	27.59	55.18
1555619	GASKET	1	44.03	44.03
1656170	PLUG	3	8.11	24.33
1669142	GASKET	1	14.60	14.60
1669146	GASKET	1	33.61	33.61
1678126	DAMPER AS	1	598.27	598.27
1880210	GASKET-RAIL	1	21.65	21.65
1948124	SLEEVE AS	6	24.72	148.32
198-1517	GASKET	1	4.39	4.39
1A3203	BOLT	6	5.47	32.82
1B3867	BEARING	2	26.63	53.26
1B8705	KEY	1	0.74	0.74
1H8647	RING	1	1.42	1.42
1P0436	GASKET	1	1.43	1.43
1R0749	FILTER AS FU	1	18.63	18.63
1R1808	FILTER AS-LU	1	29.70	29.70
1S4295	GASKET	1	7.67	7.67
1W1898	GASKET	1	7.98	7.98
1W4879	CORE A	1	3,406.27	3,406.27
20R1115	CYL PACK AS	6	648.51	3,891.06
20R1115	CORE	6	299.49	0.00
20R7546	KIT-CAMSHAFT	1	3,099.62	3,099.62
20R7546	CORE	1	798.24	0.00
2109246	SEAL-O-RING	1	9.04	9.04
2147566	SEAL-O-RING	6	3.94	23.64
2147567	SEAL-O-RING	1	4.12	4.12
2147568	SEAL-O RING	1	4.41	4.41
2287089	SEAL-O-RING	1	4.37	4.37
2287092	SEAL-O-RING	2	5.45	10.90
2348937	SEAL-INTEGRA	1	11.99	11.99
2385080	SEAL-O-RING	3	5.20	15.60
2385081	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.85	5.85
2385082	SEAL-O-RING	3	7.22	21.66
2485513	REGULATOR-TE	1	53.70	53.70
2531752	PLATE-THRUST	2	42.13	84.26

2A1162	GASKET	1	1.73	1.73
2N2765	BOLT	2	11.22	22.44
2N2765	BOLT	4	11.22	44.88
2N2766	LOCK NUT	2	6.37	12.74
2N2766	LOCK NUT	12	6.37	76.44
2N2766	LOCK NUT	4	6.37	25.48
2N8204	GASKET	6	3.57	21.42
2P3760	GASKET	1	1.31	1.31
2P4305	GASKET	2	2.46	4.92
2S6151	GASKET	1	1.74	1.74
2W0459	GASKET	1	4.95	4.95
2W7455	GEAR AS	1	1,234.76	1,234.76
3178766	BEARING - MA	7	61.75	432.25
3450412	GASKET	2	106.42	212.84
3E6772	SEAL-WATER	24	3.47	83.28
3J1907	SEAL	1	1.12	1.12
3J7354	SEAL O RING	1	1.01	1.01
3S5496	SEAL O RING	2	2.28	4.56
3S9643	SEAL	1	13.99	13.99
4251730	KIT GASKET	1	229.27	229.27
4683777	KIT GASKET	1	212.50	212.50
4H6145	GASKET	1	1.11	1.11
4H9541	GASKET	1	1.22	1.22
4L8337	SEAL	2	11.58	23.16
4N0342	PLATE	1	54.63	54.63
4N0641	GASKET	1	2.49	2.49
4N0699	GASKET	1	1.50	1.50
4N0699	GASKET	2	1.50	3.00
4N1156	GASKET	1	2.01	2.01
4N2695	GASKET	1	7.19	7.19
4N4668	BREATHER A	1	52.34	52.34
4N4725	GASKET	1	2.16	2.16
4N7253	GASKET	6	1.95	11.70
4P4460	GASKET	1	0.97	0.97
4S6137	STUD	1	13.29	13.29
5F0149	RING	1	5.63	5.63
5H0244	GASKET	1	1.61	1.61
5L8854	RING	2	7.75	15.50
5M2894	WASHER	12	0.38	4.56
5P5678	M SEAL STK	2	16.13	32.26
5P5846	SEAL O RING	1	15.51	15.51
5P8068	SEAL	1	14.47	14.47
5S1188	SEAL O RING	2	12.01	24.02
6B2250	GASKET	2	1.92	3.84
6H3956	PIN	1	1.30	1.30
6H3957	BEARING	2	38.50	77.00
6I3066	GASKET HEAD	1	119.58	119.58
6I4575	GEAR	1	264.58	264.58
6L1883	GASKET	1	2.27	2.27
6L7442	STUD	6	4.91	29.46

6L9589	GASKET	2	1.57	3.14
6N2985	CAP A OIL	1	12.79	12.79
6N6651	VEE BELT	1	111.69	111.69
6V3683	SEAL O RING	1	7.63	7.63
6V3830	SEAL O RING	1	13.50	13.50
6V3831	SEAL O RING	1	19.38	19.38
6V6609	SEAL	2	1.24	2.48
6V8397	SEAL	3	1.15	3.45
6V9769	SEAL	4	3.26	13.04
7C0307	GASKET	1	1.43	1.43
7C0307	GASKET	2	1.43	2.86
7E5661	GEAR DRIVE	1	450.94	450.94
7J9108	SEAL	2	1.24	2.48
7L4774	SEAL O RING	6	2.28	13.68
7N7559	GASKET	1	1.18	1.18
7N7628	GASKET	4	1.42	5.68
7W0140	GEAR	1	294.92	294.92
7W0688	GASKET	2	3.32	6.64
7W4381	SHAFT-COMP	1	141.92	141.92
8B8255	SEAL	1	9.93	9.93
8C5196	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.41	2.41
8C5230	SEAL O RING	2	16.46	32.92
8F4469	SEAL	4	7.28	29.12
8J4351	SEAL-O-RING	1	11.89	11.89
8N8256	PLATE	1	62.76	62.76
8N8258	BEARING-SLEE	1	62.69	62.69
8N8259	GEAR A	1	573.51	573.51
8N9394	HOSE A	1	20.61	20.61
9X2038	WASHER	3	0.41	1.23
9Y6089	GASKET	1	4.62	4.62

Total Time and Material Parts: 34,698.63

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Discount%	Ext Price
SHP	SPEC LABOR	60	134.00		8,040.00
Total Time and Material Labor:					8,040.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Discount%	Ext Price
MIS	NAT-MLP-5288 CAT PROGRAM	-1	5,375.00	0	-5,375.00
Total Time and Material Misc:					-5,375.00

Misc Summary

Segment 07 Total: 37,363.63

PARTS AND LABOR TO RESEAL FUEL INJECTION PUMP.
MORE PARTS MAY BE NEEDED DURING DISASSEMBLY.

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
0093101	RING-SNAP	1	0.30	0.30
1153358	WASHER	1	3.71	3.71
1245657	SPRING	1	11.21	11.21
144-0481	GASKET	1	5.21	5.21
1L3769	RING	1	0.42	0.42
1P6452	INSULATOR	1	13.29	13.29
1W1700	PUMP G	1	661.64	661.64
1W5427	SPRING	1	39.37	39.37
2D6392	SEAL O RING	1	0.83	0.83
2H3429	RING	1	0.30	0.30
2J0157	SEAL O RING	1	1.43	1.43
2N3350	SEAL-O-RING	1	9.53	9.53
2P2685	SPACER	1	1.19	1.19
2W5447	GASKET	1	1.10	1.10
2W9316	VALVE A	1	78.86	78.86
2W9657	SPRING	1	16.39	16.39
317-0808	SEAL-O-RING	1	4.15	4.15
3E6760	SEAL O RING	1	0.91	0.91
4J8997	SEAL O RING	1	1.95	1.95
4M8303	SEAL O RING	1	1.42	1.42
4N0538	COUPLING	1	9.11	9.11
4N2927	RACE	1	4.39	4.39
4P4366	SPRING	1	9.77	9.77
4W0435	SEAL	1	9.32	9.32
4W4616	SEAL	1	6.22	6.22
5H0793	RING	1	12.75	12.75
5P0537	WASHER	2	0.30	0.60
5P5846	SEAL O RING	1	15.51	15.51
5P6620	SEAL O R	1	1.90	1.90
5P8210	SEAL-O-RING	1	9.26	9.26
6I1564	DIAPHRAGM	1	4.23	4.23
6V3319	SEAL O RING	1	25.92	25.92
7N9035	RETAINER	1	17.59	17.59
7N9036	VALVE	1	12.50	12.50
7S9323	SPRING	1	15.42	15.42
7W2826	SPRING	1	11.75	11.75
8F4610	RING	1	0.42	0.42
8H2778	GASKET	1	3.31	3.31
8J8343	SEAL	1	0.98	0.98
8L9790	SPRING	1	7.44	7.44
8M8515	SEAL O RING	1	3.49	3.49
8N5763	SEAL	1	10.81	10.81
8N5765	SPRING	1	4.39	4.39
8N6680	SCREEN A	1	7.11	7.11

8N7519	SPRING	1	11.33	11.33
8N7523	SPRING	1	9.88	9.88
9L7235	SHIM	7	2.92	20.44
9M2341	ELEMENT A-F	1	8.31	8.31
9N1754	SPRING	1	5.10	5.10
9X7715	NEAL LOBED	1	24.54	24.54
Total Time and Material Parts:				1,137.00

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Discount%	Ext Price
SHP	SPEC LABOR	32	134.00		4,288.00
Total Time and Material Labor:					4,288.00

Segment 08 Total: 5,425.00

Total Segments: 42,788.63

TOTAL ESTIMATE 42,788.63

-Estimate will expire 30 days from the estimate date.

-Pricing excludes applicable sales tax, freight/delivery charges, transportation, overtime, field truck charges and supplies/environmental fees unless otherwise noted above.

-Estimate is provided based on our reasonable observation or diagnosis. If we find additional repairs or parts are required that might alter our original estimate, we will provide the customer with an updated estimate for those repairs or parts. No additional work will be performed or parts installed beyond the original estimate, without prior authorization from the customer.

ESTIMATED REPAIR TIME: _____ **from start date.**

"The signature is an authorization to proceed with the required repair work as described within the quote".

Issued PO#: _____ **Authorized Name:** _____ **Please Print**

Date: ____/____/____.

Signature

Any questions? Please call Bryan Henderson

at Office: Mobile: 704-201-7813 Fax: Branch: 704-596-6700 Email: BHenderson@carolinacat.com

Carolina

CAROLINA CAT
P.O. BOX 1095
CHARLOTTE, NC 28201-1095
WWW.CAROLINACAT.COM

Bryan Hendeson
Territory Manager
Deep Gap

QUOTATION/SALES ORDERS
O
L
D

T
O**Ashe County Landfill**

739 Fred Pugh Rd

Crumpler, NC 28617

S
H
I
P

T
O**CONTACT: Scott Hurley****CONTACT:****SALESMAN****ACCOUNT NUMBER****ORDER NUMBER****CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER**

B Henderson

103428

DATE**FOB****SHIP VIA****WHEN**

12/1/2021

Deep Gap

Ccat

	Caterpillar 730 Articulated Ejector Truck (22% Discount on Base Machine)	List	Discounted
		\$681,740	\$531,757
	2021 Demo Unit Ser # 3T700141		
	Optional Equipment (10% Discount on Optional Eq.)		
	Ejector Body	\$0	
	No Rear Wiper	\$0	
	am/fm radio	\$640	
	Standard Mirror	\$0	
	Seat Deluxe	\$2,050	
	Seat Belt indicator	\$0	
	Product Link	\$0	
	No Payload	\$0	
	750/65 MX R25 Tires	\$7,000	
	No Sound suppression	\$0	
	Std Start Aid	\$0	
	Heated Body Exhaust	\$5,010	
	High Ambient CAB	\$1,715	
		\$16,415	\$14,774
	<u>Options included - not on State contract</u> 5 year / 7500 PT and Hyd		\$6,693
	<u>Rental Purchase Option (6 Month Minimum)</u> \$14,500 / month 6% Interest Rate 100% Paid Rental to apply at time of Conversion		
	Machine Price for NC State Contract 760H i- Quote #199110		
TOTALS			\$553,223.70
TERMS:	Payment due upon receipt of invoice.	Total List	\$553,223.70
		Freight & Prep	
		Tax	0.00
			0.00
WARRANTY:	Standard 12 month warranty/ Unlimited hours	Subtotal	\$553,223.70
INSURANCE:			
CSA:		sales tax	
TRADE-IN:	MAKE:	Subtotal	\$553,223.70
	MODEL:	Demo Unit Discount	-49,384.00
	S/N:	Grand Total	\$503,839.70
SUBMITTED BY:	Brian Hoffman	ACCEPTED BY:	

Carolina

CAROLINA CAT
P.O. BOX 1095
CHARLOTTE, NC 28201-1095
WWW.CAROLINACAT.COM

Bryan Hendeson
Territory Manager
Deep Gap

QUOTATION/SALES ORDER

S
O
L
D

T
O

Ashe County Landfill
739 Fred Pugh Rd
Crumpler, NC 28617

S
H
I
P

T
O

CONTACT: Scott Hurley**CONTACT:**

SALESMAN	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ORDER NUMBER	CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER
B Henderson	103428		

DATE	FOB	SHIP VIA	WHEN
11/18/2021	Deep Gap	Ccat	

	Caterpillar 730 Articulated Ejector Truck (22% Discount on Base Machine)	List \$681,740	Discounted \$531,757
	Optional Equipment (10% Discount on Optional Eq.)		
	Ejector Body	\$0	
	Rear Wiper	\$605	
	am/fm radio	\$640	
	Heat Electric Mirror	\$1,140	
	Seat Deluxe	\$2,050	
	Seat Belt indicator	\$0	
	Fast Fill Tank	\$3,810	
	Product Link	\$0	
	No Payload	\$0	
	MX 750/65R Tires	\$7,000	
	No Sound suppression	\$0	
	Std Start Aid	\$0	
	Heated Body Exhaust	\$5,010	
	High Ambient Cab	\$1,715	
		\$21,970	\$19,773
	<u>Options included - not on State contract</u> 5 year / 7500 PT and Hyd 2022 Price Increase		\$6,693 \$13,660
	Machine Price for NC State Contract 760H i- Quote #199111		
	TOTALS		\$571,883.20
TERMS:	Payment due upon receipt of invoice.	Total List	\$571,883.20
		Freight & Prep	
		Tax	0.00
	ADDITIONAL	Subtotal	\$571,883.20
WARRANTY:	Standard 12 month warranty/ Unlimited hours		
INSURANCE:			
CSA:		sales tax	
TRADE-IN:	MAKE:	Subtotal	\$571,883.20
	MODEL:	Additional Dealer Disc.	0.00
	S/N:	Grand Total	\$571,883.20
SUBMITTED BY:	Brian Hoffman	ACCEPTED BY:	